2024 1 E VR F 17 BR NV Bk 5%

Lree

China Touring Car Championship

| (o5 Ching)

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

S0 J3 vh WL TR T E PR E

05 - 08 September 2024

B A « TCRAH [E & %1/ #E(TCR China Series)
TCRE: 4738 %51 [A & 1k #E(TCR China Championship Race 7)

¥ S

T E PR FEiE (4.01 km)

Classification on the total laps

)
o
L

No. Name

Laps BestLap Gap lst Total time Team Car Tires
1 55 i ik #Martin XIE Xin Zhe 14 1:51.505 - 00:27:11.489  JR# 41 MACPRO Racing Team Honda Civic FL5 TCR MICHELIN
2 1 &% fMartin CAO Hong Wei 14 1:52.451 0.320 00:27:11.809  Hyundai N Hyundai ElantraN TCR ~ MICHELIN
3 9 4k #4EDavid Zhu Dai Wei 14 1:53.047  0.702 00:27:12.191 5Pl Lynk & Co Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
4 2 fi#%KkRainey HE Xiao Le 14 1:53.775  3.567 00:27:15.056  Hyundai N Hyundai Elantra N TCR  MICHELIN
5 28 j5EFLO Sze Ho 14 1:53.142  5.089 00:27:16.578  Evolve Racing Hyundai Elantra N TCR ~ MICHELIN
6 36  ki&sRJason ZHANG Zhi Qiang 14 1:53.762 5.608 00:27:17.097 7Yl Lynk & Co Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
7 3 ¥ 5iffiAndy YAN Cheuk Wai 14 1:54.101 6. 364 00:27:17.853  Hyundai N Hyundai ElantraN TCR ~ MICHELIN
8 51  ZMAMWU YiFan 14 1:53.670 7.050 00:27:18.539  326/K%iZ3) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
9 96 M #EMEXIAO Kun Peng 14 1:54.193  11.221 00:27:22.710  326/K%iZ3) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
10 27  BRi#HEECHAN Chun Leung 14 1:54.611 12.733 00:27:24.222  Norris Racing Honda Civic FK7 TCR MICHELIN
1 7 X {R4EDavid DENG Bao Wei 14 1:54.264  23.669 00:27:35.158  Jik # 45ii& MACPRO Racing Team Honda Civic FL5 TCR MICHELIN
12 87  SL4AHWIMAN Siu Ming 14 1:55.284  24.241 00:27:35.730  Evolve Racing Honda Civic FK7 TCR MICHELIN
13 18  HEZEHUANG Kui Sheng 14 1:54.652 54.345 00:28:05.834 % 4U[EGYT Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
14 12 ¥ H 5 Sunny WONG Yat Shing 13 1:54.139 1 Lp. 00:27:13.262 4Pl Lynk & Co Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
DNF
15 52  HiHCLAI Jing Wen 1 1:54.334 3 Lp. 00:21:23.634  326/K%iZ3) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN

Requirements : 75% of number laps = 10 Lo
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Best Lap : 1:51.505 (120.4 kn/h). (No.55) WiA¥iMartin XIE Xin Zt
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China Touring Car Championship

2024 1 FH IR RV R SE 26 09 20 o WL 7 TR E PR 3R IE

TCRIEZID

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [[555=

05 - 08 September 2024

B R AT « TCRH [E & 71| 3E(TCR China Series)

T E PR FEiE (4.01 km)

TCRE: Hr 7% 25 -L [0 & ¥R FZ(TCR China Championship Race 7) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 55, ik # Martin XIE Xin Zhe, Pos. 1
1 13:50:54 29.911 40.591 43.171 1:53.673 1:53.673
2 13:52:46 127.494 140.396 43.615 1:51.505 | 3:45.178
3 13:54:38 27.668 40.654 43.781 1:52.103 5:37.281
4 13:56:31 27.691 40.884 44.359 1:52.934 7:30.215
5 13:58:24 27.849 41.089 44116 1:53.054 9:23.269
6 14:00:17 27.959 41.071 44.237 1:53.267 11:16.536
7 14:02:11 28.021 41.435 44.407 1:53.863 13:10.399
8 14:04:05 27.986 41.496 44.290 1:53.772 15:04.171
9 14:05:59 28.062 41.366 44514 1:53.942 16:58.113
10 14:07:53 28.121 41.478 44.443 1:54.042 18:52.155
11 14:09:47 28.094 41.749 44,536 1:54.379 20:46.534
12 14:11:42 28.153 41.733 44.804 1:54.690 22:41.224
13 14:13:39 28.480 42.233 46.256 1:56.969 24:38.193
14 14:16:12 40.245 58.099 54.952 2:33.296 27:11.489
No. 1, & Z JfiMartin CAO Hong Wei, Pos. 2
1 13:50:57 30.821 41.932 43.347 1:56.100 1:56.100
2 13:52:49 128.015 140.940 43.496 1:52.451 | 3:48.551
3 13:54:42 28.142 41.079 43.473 1:52.694 5:41.245
4 13:56:35 28.104 41.196 43.620 1:52.920 7:34.165
5 13:58:28 28.150 41.201 43.876 1:53.227 9:27.392
6 14:00:22 28.268 41.406 44.245 1:53.919 11:21.311
7 14:02:16 28.255 41.564 43.977 1:53.796 13:15.107
8 14:04:10 28.313 41.495 44.088 1:53.896 15:09.003
9 14:06:04 28.352 41.677 44,225 1:54.254 17:03.257
10 14:07:58 28.377 41.688 44.389 1:54.454 18:57.711
11 14:09:53 28.419 41.819 44.485 1:54.723 20:52.434
12 14:11:48 28.561 41.818 44.567 1:54.946 22:47.380
13 14:13:44 28.555 42.166 45.419 1:56.140 24:43.520
14 14:16:12 36.214 58.211 53.864 2:28.289 27:11.809
No. 9, & #4EDavid Zhu Dai Wei, Pos. 3
1 13:50:59 31.084 41.964 45.236 1.58.284 1:58.284
2 18:52:52 |27.887 141.191 143.969 [1:53.0f | 3:51.331
8 13:54:46 27.971 41.257 44.282 1:53.510 5:44.841
4 13:56:41 28.046 42.175 45.083 1:55.304 7:40.145
5 13:58:35 28.135 41.426 44,225 1:53.786 9:33.931
6 14:00:29 28.313 41.608 44.217 1:54.138 11:28.069
7 14:02:23 28.299 41.617 44.261 1:54.177 13:22.246
8 14:04:17 28.249 41.541 44.353 1:54.143 15:16.389
9 14:06:11 28.405 41.438 44.408 1:54.251 17:10.640
10 14:08:06 28.318 41.667 44.282 1:54.267 19:04.907
11 14:10:00 28.269 41.666 44.406 1:54.341 20:59.248
12 14:11:55 28.288 41.502 44,789 1:54.579 22:53.827
13 14:13:55 28.318 42.101 50.153 2:00.572 24:54.399
14 14:16:13 33.426 53.805 50.561 2:17.792 27:12.191
FH HEIES- A ANY)
Start : 13:49, Finish flag : 14:16
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [ #5557

China Touring Car Championship

2024 F ER E g ERMV BR FE 5B U0 vk WiVl 7= T E bR E

05 - 08 September 2024

A « TCRH E & 41 38(TCR China Series) T E R E (4.01 km)
TCR# 7 %% 5 -£ [0 & ¥ ZZ(TCR China Championship Race 7) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time

No. 9, % #4EDavid Zhu Dai Wei, Pos. 3

No. 2, {i% K Rainey HE Xiao Le, Pos. 4

1 13:51:01 33.427 42.233 44.517 2:00.177 2:00.177
2 13:52:55 28.325 41.691 1:53.799 3:53.976
3 13:54:50 28.371 42.521 44.128 1:55.020 5:48.996
4 13:56:43 41.557 44.069 7:42.771
5 13:58:39 28.433 42.204 45.179 1:55.816 9:38.587
6 14:00:35 28.498 41.693 45.095 1:55.286 11:33.873
7 14:02:31 28.492 43.001 44.645 1:56.138 13:30.011
8 14:04:25 28.369 [a1517_____J44.406 1:54.292 15:24.303
9 14:06:19 28.322 41519 44.459 1:54.300 17:18.603
10 14:08:15 28.643 42.762 44.669 1:56.074 19:14.677
1 14:10:11 28.891 41.935 44.739 1:55.565 21:10.242
12 14:12:06 28.526 42.007 44.748 1:55.281 23:05.523
13 14:14:07 28.738 43.569 48.954 2:01.261 25:06.784
14 14:16:16 30.235 46.473 51.564 2:08.272 27:15.056

No. 28, /5 JZ£LO Sze Ho, Pos. 5

1 13:50:58 31.447 41.893 44.202 1:57.542 1:57.542
2 13:52:51 |28.010 ]41.346 143.786 ]1:53.142 ] 3:50.684
3 13:54:45 28.150 41.403 44.254 1:53.807 5:44.491
4 13:56:42 28.175 42.346 45.895 1:56.416 7:40.907
5 13:58:37 28.449 42111 44.692 1:55.252 9:36.159
6 14:00:32 28.577 41.772 44.607 1:54.956 11:31.115
74 14:02:27 28.465 42.065 44.917 1:55.447 13:26.562
8 14:04:23 28.461 42.193 44.760 1:55.414 15:21.976
9 14:06:19 28.491 42.499 44.992 1:55.082 17:17.958
10 14.08:17 28.791 43.550 45.580 1:57.921 19:15.879
11 14:10:14 28.816 42.632 45.561 1:57.009 21:12.888
12 14:12:11 28.778 43.213 45.591 1:57.582 23:10.470
13 14:14:10 28.957 43.124 46.662 1:58.743 25:09.213
14 14:16:17 30.029 45.965 51.371 2:07.365 27:16.578

No. 36, 7k & #Jason ZHANG Zhi Qiang, Pos. 6

1 13:51:00 32.819 42.381 44.606 1:59.806 1:59.806
2 13:52:55 42.567 [43:300 1:54.464 3:54.270
3 13:54:50 28.147 42.754 44100 1:55.001 5:49.271
4 13:56:44 28.135 44.122 7:43.033
5 13:58:39 28.234 41.642 45.291 1:55.167 9:38.200
6 14:00:33 28.322 41.720 44.304 1:54.346 11:32.546
7 14:02:34 28.969 44.008 47.756 2:00.733 13:33.279
8 14:04:29 28.169 42.356 44.149 1:54.674 15:27.953
9 14:06:25 28.904 42.328 45.289 1:56.521 17:24.474
10 14:08:24 29.370 43.133 46.285 1:58.788 19:23.262
11 14:10:21 28.672 43.377 44.658 1:56.707 21:19.969

FELE R EE o

Start : 13:49, Finish flag : 14:16
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China Touring Car Championship

TCRIEZILD

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |55

2024 HF [E R E RNV BRZR 2 Y o vl WiVl T T E bR gRiE

05 - 08 September 2024

A « TCRH [E & %1 FE(TCR China Series)

T EFRFEIE (4.01 km)

TCR##1% % -£[E & ¥R FE(TCR China Championship Race 7) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 36, 7k & &Jason ZHANG Zhi Qiang, Pos. 6
12 14:12:15 28.046 41.628 44.563 1:54.237 23:14.206
13 14:14:15 28.109 45.454 46.393 1:59.956 25:14.162
14 14:16:18 30.869 42.707 49.359 2:02.935 27:17.097
No. 3, B & Andy YAN Cheuk Wai, Pos. 7
1 13:51:00 32.642 42.388 44.417 1:59.447 1:59.447
2 13:52:54 41.649 44.060 1:54.101 | 3:53.548
3 13:54:48 28.495 41.562 44.057 1:54.114 5:47.662
4 13:56:43 28.411 |4L497 44.478 1:54.386 7:42.048
5 13:58:38 28.521 41.691 44.845 1:55.057 9:37.105
6 14:00:33 28.654 41.897 44.556 1:55.107 11:32.212
7 14:02:32 29.322 44.042 46.103 1:59.467 13:31.679
8 14:04:28 28.749 41.898 45.044 1:55.691 15:27.370
9 14:06:25 29.070 42.624 45.094 1:56.788 17:24.158
10 14:08:24 29.612 43.174 46.012 1:58.798 19:22.956
i 14:10:22 29.056 43.822 45.066 1:57.944 21:20.900
12 14:12:18 28.940 42.472 45.097 1:56.509 23:17.409
13 14:14:18 28.847 43.478 47.089 1:59.414 25:16.823
14 14:16:19 30.011 43.457 47.562 2:01.030 27:17.853
No. 51, Z181AWU Yi Fan, Pos. 8
1 13:50:59 32.320 42.079 44.264 1:58.663 1:58.663
2 13:52:53 28.063 41.330 44.383 1:53.776 3:52.439
3 13:54:47 28.159 41.253 |144.258 [1:53.670 | 5:46.109
4 13:56:42 27.985 41.472 45.872 1:55.329 7:41.438
5 13:58:39 28.361 41.941 46.248 1:56.550 9:37.988
6 14:00:34 28.213 42.248 44 917 1:55.378 11:33.366
7 14:02:34 28.533 44117 47.038 1:59.688 13:33.054
8 14:04:30 28.360 42.812 45.104 1:56.276 15:29.330
9 14:06:26 28.323 42.205 45.695 1:56.223 17:25.553
10 14:08:25 28.949 43.271 46.763 1:58.983 19:24.536
11 14:10:23 28.683 42.945 45.872 1:57.500 21:22.036
12 14:12:19 28.626 42.231 45.540 1:56.397 23:18.433
13 14:14:19 28.575 43.633 47.585 1:59.793 25:18.226
14 14:16:19 29.429 43.794 47.090 2:00.313 27:18.539
No. 96, i #EEXIAO Kun Peng, Pos. 9
1 13:51:03 34.944 42.730 45.089 2:02.763 2:02.763
2 13:52:58 28.584 |41.577 144.633 ]1:54.794 3:57.557
3 13:54:53 28.289 41.675 44.915 1:54.879 5:52.436
4 13:56:47 41.667 144.633 11:54.193 | 7:46.629
5 13:58:43 28.230 41.899 45.088 1:55.217 9:41.846
6 14:00:38 28.237 42.535 44.680 1:55.452 11:37.298
7 14:02:34 27.959 41.930 46.391 1:56.280 13:33.578
8 14:04:31 28.327 42.554 45.514 1:56.395 15:29.973
FELK HEEE LoD
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China Touring Car Championship

2024 F ER E MRV BC SR F Y v WL T T ERFEE

| (& £ Chinaj

TOURING CAR cHAMPIONSHIP [55)

05 - 08 September 2024

B A « TCRH [E % %1 Z(TCR China Series)

T E PRFEIE (4.01 km)

TCRER#5 % 25 -L [0 & ¥ ZF(TCR China Championship Race 7) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 96, ¥ #EXIAO Kun Peng, Pos. 9
9 14:06:27 28.182 42.366 45.330 1:55.878 17:25.851
10 14:08:26 28.825 43.608 46.943 1:59.376 19:25.227
11 14:10:24 28.457 42.928 46.337 1:57.722 21:22.949
12 14:12:21 28.904 42.593 45,692 1:57.189 23:20.138
13 14:14:21 28.613 43.707 48.292 2:00.612 25:20.750
14 14:16:23 30.807 44088 47.065 2:01.960 27:22.710
No. 27, % #ECHAN Chun Leung, Pos. 10
1 13:51:03 34.213 43.051 45.180 2:02.444 2:02.444
2 13:52:58 28.308 41,748 44774 1:54.830 3:57.274
3 13:54:54 |28.201 41.795 45.638 1:55.634 5:52.908
4 13:56:48 28.363 41.781 |44.467 ]1:54.611 ] 7:47.519
5 13:58:44 28.228 42.098 45.034 1:55.360 9:42.879
6 14:00:41 28.602 42.199 46.607 1:57.408 11:40.287
7 14:02:37 28.572 42.022 45.085 1:55.679 13:35.966
8 14:04:33 28.826 42.432 45.319 1:56.577 15:32.543
9 14:06:30 28.681 42.222 45,511 1:56.414 17:28.957
10 14:08:27 29.089 42.491 45.743 1:57.323 19:26.280
11 14:10:25 28.922 42.552 46.432 1:57.906 21:24.186
12 14:12:22 29.188 42.704 45.638 1:57.530 23:21.716
13 14:14:22 29.218 43.067 47.669 1:59.954 25:21.670
14 14:16:25 30.640 44,595 47.317 2:02.552 27:24.222
No. 7, X3 {x 4k David DENG Bao Wei, Pos. 11
1 13:51:02 33.368 42.548 44.988 2:00.904 2:00.904
2 13:52:56 28.363 44.431 3:55.168
3 13:54:51 28.193 42.161 44 661 1:55.015 5:50.183
4 13:56:50 32.689 42.264 [44267 _ ]1:59.220 7:49.403
5 13:58:45 28.201 41.812 44.606 1:54.619 9:44.022
6 14:00:45 28.778 41.940 49.564 2:00.282 11:44.304
7 14:02:52 31.757 47.654 47.933 2:07.344 13:51.648
8 14:04:56 30.887 46.155 46.371 2:03.413 15:55.061
9 14:06:51 28.149 41.738 45.196 1:55.083 17:50.144
10 14:08:46 41.890 44.691 1:54.728 19:44.872
11 14:10:41 28.518 41.856 44.872 1:55.246 21:40.118
12 14:12:39 28.348 42.192 47.595 1:58.135 23:38.253
13 14:14:36 28.794 42.340 45.988 1:57.122 25:35.375
14 14:16:36 28.927 44.319 46.537 1:59.783 27:35.158
No. 87, 3L HAMAN Siu Ming, Pos. 12
1 13:51:05 35.478 43.475 45.336 2:04.289 2:04.289
2 13:53:01 28.660 41.935 45.107 1:55.702 3:59.991
3 13:54:56 41.862 44.901 1:55.337 5:55.328
4 13:56:52 28575 42.001 45.236 1:55.812 7:51.140
5 13:58:47 28.581 |41.805 ]44.898 |1:55.284 ] 9:46.424
EEHM XS fuh
Start : 13:49, Finish flag : 14:16
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP 557

China Touring Car Championship

2024 1 [H{TEE S RV B SR 56 DU 20 ol VD 7R T E P BRE

05 - 08 September 2024

B A « TCRH [E & 1| #&(TCR China Series) TR EPRFEIE (4.01 km)
TCR#7 5 3% 25 K [E] & 1R F¥(TCR China Championship Race 7) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 87, LA EHMAN Siu Ming, Pos. 12
6 14:00:44 28.797 42.127 46.224 1:57.148 11:43.572
7 14:02:41 28.801 42.191 45.281 1:56.273 13:39.845
8 14:04:37 28.936 42.209 45.090 1:56.235 15:36.080
9 14:06:33 28.829 42.214 45.363 1:56.406 17:32.486
10 14:08:31 28.982 42.219 46.411 1:57.612 19:30.098
11 14:10:29 29.512 42.616 45.602 1:57.730 21:27.828
12 14:12:39 29.030 53.824 48.005 2:10.859 23:38.687
13 14:14:37 29.005 42.508 46.386 1:57.899 25:36.586
14 14:16:36 29.102 43.498 46.544 1:59.144 27:35.730

No. 18, B4 HUANG Kui Sheng, Pos. 13

1 13:51:04 34.878 43.378 45.154 2:03.410 2:03.410
2 13:52:59 28.459 42.050 44.841 1:55.350 3:58.760
3 13:54:54 |28.002 141.779 45.173 1:54.954 5:53.714
4 13:56:51 28.659 43.120 44.658 1:56.437 7:50.151
5 13:58:45 28.042 41.864 44.746 1:54.652 | 9:44.803
6 14:00:41 28.461 41.926 45.526 1:556.913 11:40.716
7 14:02:37 28.487 42.190 44.964 1:55.641 13:36.357
8 14:04:34 28.698 42.483 45.415 1:56.596 15:32.953
9 14:06:30 28.551 42.312 45.516 1:56.379 17:29.332
10 14:08:27 29.083 42.375 45.796 1:57.254 19:26.586
11 14:10:25 29.010 42.591 46.291 1:57.892 21:24.478
12 14:12:43 30.234 58.956 48.256 2:17.446 23:41.924
13 14:14:52 31.331 46.773 51.119 2:09.223 25:51.147
14 14:17.07 33.761 49.311 51.615 2:14.687 28:05.834

No. 12, F H H Sunny WONG Yat Shing, Pos. 14

1 13:51:02 34,532 42.227 44.851 2:01.610 2:01.610
2 13:52:57 28.268 41,936 1:54.527 3:56.137
3 13:54:51 28.132 41.590 44 557 1:54.279 5:50.416
4 13:56:45 [28.034 [41.461 J44.644 7:44.555
5 13:58:40 28.318 41528 44768 1:54.614 9:39.169
6 14:00:35 28.379 41.837 44.999 1:55.215 11:34.384
7 14:02:33 28.559 42765 46.619 1:57.943 13:32.327
8 14:04:28 28.454 41.984 44.949 1:55.387 15:27.714
9 14:06:26 29.249 42619 45.546 1:57.414 17:25.128
10 14:08:25 29.142 43.193 46.605 1:58.940 19:24.068
11 14:10:23 28.478 43.428 46.603 1:58.509 21:22.577
12 14:13:04 28.904 46.371 1:25.599 Pit In 24:03.451
13 14:16:14 1:31.175  47.804 50.832 3:09.811 27:13.262

No. 52, #i## L LAl Jing Wen, Pos. 15

1 13:51:02 33.740 42.744 44.748 2:01.232 2:01.232

2 13:52:57 28.347 42.415 44.456 1:55.218 3:56.450

3 13:54:51 28.249 41.774 311 [1:54.334 ] 5:50.784
EHEAK B EE fn P

Start : 13:49, Finish flag : 14:16
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P 5 o Y TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP
= ) g b WEVT Szl 22y O
2024 H BT E GBS 5005 5 L TR TR E PR 2R iE
05 - 08 September 2024
B A « TCRH [E £ 51 3(TCR China Series) T E FR3EIE (4.01 km)
TCR¥E 7% % L[l & - F&(TCR China Championship Race 7) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 52, #i#} SCLAI Jing Wen, Pos. 15
4 13:56:47 128.161 §41.733 ~ |45.322 1:55.216 7:46.000
5 13:58:42 28.274 41.795 45.222 1:556.291 9:41.291
6 14:00:39 28.323 43.583 44.790 1:56.696 11:37.987
7 14:02:35 28.344 42.358 45.346 1:56.048 13:34.035
8 14:04:31 28.501 42.594 45.289 1:56.384 15:30.419
9 14:06:27 28.614 42.232 45514 1:56.360 17:26.779
10 14:08:27 28.818 43.424 46.904 1:59.146 19:25.925
11 14:10:24 28.560 42.685 46.464 1:57.709 21:23.634
- - 28.676 47.187 - - -
T 5l HEEE Ao
Start : 13:49, Finish flag : 14:16
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